Lesson 5.

8C.

Indirect method

reference rates

O/E
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_ xC
= Z Pj x Nj
J
1.
2.
3.
4,
1.
2.
3.
4,
1980

Nij nj Pj
i /1000
1 15-24 17,724 3,427 0.959
2 25-44 5,390 23,083 1.599
3  45-64 1,210 18,088 8.138
4  65-74 364 5,500 28.386
5 75 + 199 2,331 99.886

24,887 52,429 C 10.79
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1980

. 1987
= Z Nj x Pj
J
1980

nij Pj nij>< Pj
j /1000
1 15-24 17,724 0.959 16,997
2 25-44 5,390 1.599 8,619
3 45-64 1,210 8.138 9,847
4  65-74 364 28.386 10,332
5 75+ 199 99.886 19,877

24,887 65,672
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1980
N2j Pj nzj > P
i /1000
1 15-24 3,427 0.959 3,286
2 25-44 23,083 1.599 36,910
3  45-64 18,088 8.138 147,200
4  65-74 5,500 28.386 156,123
5 75+ 2,331 99.886 232,834
52,429 576,353
1,000
> C
201,307
= ———— =<10.79=33.08
65,672
1,000
> C
905,152
= — x<10.79=16.95
576,353
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1980
1,000
. 33.08
. 16.95
1980
. 1980
10.79
. 3.06
=33.08/10.79
. 157
=16.95/10.79
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SMR
Standardized Mortality Ratio

SMR =

Standardized death rate SMR>=<C

« 100
3 5o
SMRk = )
EZNﬁXnM

Xkj = k j
Pi= ]
Nkj = k j

s SMR>1

« SMR=1

* SMR<1
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